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32

33

34

35

36

37

Words
HEHWUHa
MYHYUHQ
Mono0ol yenosek
desywkKa
ManbYUK
desoyka
201080
106
AUyo
2nas
HocC
80s10CbI
3y6
2ybbl
%)
pyKa
naney,
Hoza
HeHa
MyHC
Mame
omey,
doub
CbIH
cecmpa
bpam
podumesnu
dedywka
b6abywka
BHYK
BHYYKaA

oom

Keapmupa

60s1KOH

Kopuoop

KabuHem

myanem

Meanings
woman
man
young man
girl (in her late teens)
boy
(small) girl
head
forehead
face
eye
nose
pl. hair
tooth
pl. lips
ear
hand, arm
finger
foot, leg
wife
husband
mother
father
daughter
son
sister
brother
pl. parents
grandfather
grandmother
grandson
granddaughter

block of flats

flat, apartment

balcony

hall

study

toilet

Class
Human Beings
Human Beings
Human Beings
Human Beings
Human Beings
Human Beings
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Parts of the Body
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects

Speech
¥KeH.
MYK.
MY3K.
¥KeH.
MYK.
KEH.
¥KeH.
MYK.

cp.
MYXK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
cp.
¥KeH.
MYK.
KEH.
¥KeH.
MYK.
KEH.
MYK.
¥KeH.
MYK.
¥KeH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
XKeH.
MY3K.
¥KeH.

MYK.

KeH.

MYK.

MYK.

MYK.

MYK.



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

B80HHAA

KYXHS

cmosnoeas

crasnbHA

nomorsiok

non

3epKasno

OKHO

dsepb

MUCbMeHH®bIl cmon

cmyn

Kpecno

noskKa

HacmosbvHaAa namna

KapmuHa

cmon

mesneesu3op

paouo

menegoH

ousaH

Yacol

Yacsl

bathroom

kitchen

dining room

bedroom

ceiling

floor

mirror

window

door

writing desk

chair

armchair

shelf

desk lamp

picture

table

TV set

radio

telephone

settee

pl. clock

pl. watch

House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects

KEH.

KEH.

KeH.

KEH.

MYK.

MYK.

cp.

cp.

KeH.

MYK.

MYK.

cp.

KEH.

KEH.

KeH.

MYK.

MYK.

cp.

MYK.

MYK.

MYK.

MYK.



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20

CYMKa
nopmaens
YeMoOaH
30HM
Kposamo
odesno
npoCMobIHA
nodywka
HaB80/104YKA
Kosép
mymbo4ka
6yOunbHUK
WwKag
3aHasecKa

8uUsIKa
HOM

cKo8op0o0a / cKosopooKa

Kacmprons
KpaH
X0100UMbHUK
CMAaKaH
Yawka
b600ye
mapesnka
7N10XKa
YaliHUK
cangemka
cKamepmeo
cmon
nosnomeHye
3ybHaA nacma

handbag

bag

suitcase

umbrella

bed

quilt

bed sheet

pillow

pillowcase

carpet

night table

alarm clock

wardrobe

curtain
fork
knife
frying pan, skillet
saucepan
tap, faucet
refrigerator
glass
cup
saucer
plate
spoon
teapot
(table) napjin, serviette
tablecloth
table
towel
toothpaste

House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
House, Flat, Room, Furniture,
Household Objects
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Kitchen and Tableware
Bathroom
Bathroom

KEH.

MYK.

MYK.

MYK.

KEH.

cp.

KEH.

KEH.

KeH.

MYK.

KEH.

MYK.

MYK.

KEH.

YKEH.
MYK.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYX.
MYK.
YKEH.
cp.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYX.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYX.
cp.
YKEH.



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

3yb6Haa WémKa
noskKa
MbI10
KpaH
PAKOBUHA
nasaemo
naaw
naamee
Kocmiom
MUOXCaK
pybauwka
tobka
bay3ka
KO/120mMKU
bproKu
wanka
wasana
nepyamxu
20/1b@pbl
HOCKU
2aa1cmyK
6OCOHOMKU
b6omuHKu
mano4ku
canoau
mygnu
Keobl
wapg
cosnb
MACO
macno
Keghup
MOsI0KO
COK
Konbaca
coip
atyo
pblba
Kapmoagens
NYK
o2ypubl
MOPKO8b
ceékna
nomuodop
Kanycma

toothbrush
shelf
soap
tap, faucet
washbasin
overcoat
raincoat, waterproof coat
dress
suit
jacket
shirt
skirt
blouse
pl. tights, panty hose
pl. trousers, pants
fur hat
hat
pl. gloves
pl. knee-length socks
socks
tie
pl. sandals
pl. boots
pl. slippers
pl. (high)boots
pl. shoes
pl. sport shoes
scarf
salt
meat
butter
kefir, (kind of) yoghurt
milk
juice
sausage
cheese
egs
fish
potato
onion
pl. cucumber
carrot
beetroot, beet
tomato
cabbage

Bathroom
Bathroom
Bathroom
Bathroom
Bathroom
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Clothes
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food

YKEH.
YKEH.
cp.
MYK.
YKEH.
cp.
MYK.
cp.
MYK.
MYK.
¥KEH.
YKEH.
¥KEH.
MYK.
MYK.
¥KEH.
¥KEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
cp.
cp.
cp.
cp.
MYK.
YKEH.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
¥KEH.
MYK.
YKEH.



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

anensCcuH
A6s0Ko0
8uUHO2pad
KOHghemeol
MUPOXHbIE
yal
caxap
Kogpe
mopm
bynoYKu
6amoH
KHU2a
eazema
yuebHUK
HYPHAnN
cnosapob
bykea
bymaza
KoHsepm
nucemo
PYYKa
KapaHoaw
MapKa
OMKpPbIMKaA
mesne2pamma
yauya
oom
30aHue
naowads
pecmopaH
Kagpe
20CMuUHuUua
KuHomeamp
my3sel
meamp
UUpK
yHuUsepcumem
UHCmumym
wkona
MQa2a3uH
KUOCK
noyma
CMaouoH
PbIHOK
mocm

orange
apple
grape
pl. sweets, candy
pl. small cakes
teapot
sugar
coffee
cake
pl. buns
(white bread) loaf
book
newspaper
textbook
magazine
dictionary
letter (57-£F)
paper
envelope
letter ({3)
pen
pencil
stamp
postcard
telegram
street
house, block of flats
building
square
restaurant
café
hotel
cinema, movies
museum
theatre
circus
university
college
school
shop, (department) store
kiosk, stall
post and telegraph (office)
stadium
market
bridge

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food

Food
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing
Reading and Writing

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

MYK.
cp.
MYK.
MYX.
MYK.
MYK.
MYX.
cp.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYX.
¥KEH.
YKEH.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
MYK.
¥KEH.
YKEH.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.



181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

napk
3a800
¢abpuka
mpameali
mempo
mpornnelibyc
asmobyc
makKcu
MAWUuHa
XOKKeli
¢ymbon
meHHUC
bonelibon
cosHye
NyHa
Hebo
OepesHs
cao
nec
none
peKa
depeso
usemokx
nmuya
KOWKa
cobaka
Koposa
710Waob
Kypuya
ympo
OdeHb
seyep
HO4b
3uma
8ecHa
n1emo
OCeHb
OHU Hedenu
noHeodesbHUK
B8MOPHUK
cpeda
yemesepez
namHuua
cybboma
B0OCKpeceHbe

park
factory (EE L.2£)
factory (€ T.2£)
tram, streetcar
Underground, metro
trolleybus
bus
taxi, cab

(motor)car, auto(mobile)

hockye
football, soccer
tennis
volleyball
sun
moon
sky
village
orchard
wood(s), forest
field
river
tree
flower
bird
cat
dog
cow
horse
hen
morning
day
evening
night
winter
spring
summer
autumn
days of the week
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

City
City
City
City Transport
City Transport
City Transport
City Transport
City Transport
City Transport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Countryside
Domestic Animals
Domestic Animals
Domestic Animals
Domestic Animals
Domestic Animals
Domestic Animals
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons

MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
MYK.
cp.
MYK.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYX.
cp.
YKEH.
cp.
¥KEH.
MYK.
MYK.
cp.
YKEH.
cp.
MYK.
YKEH.
YKEH.
YKEH.
YKEH.
MYX.
YKEH.
cp.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
YKEH.
YKEH.
cp.
MYK.
YKEH.
MYK.
MYX.
YKEH.
MYK.
YKEH.
YKEH.

cp.



226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

KaneHoapb
mecAybl
AHBApPbL

tespans
mapm
anpesns
mali
UKOHb
urnb
asaycm
ceHmaAbpo
O0KMAbPL
HoAb6pb
OdeKkabpob

calendar
months
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons
Time, Seasons

MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYX.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MY,
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYK.
MYX.
MY,



