OID	Words	Meanings	Class	Speech
1	женщина	woman	Human Beings	жен.
2	мужчина	man	Human Beings	муж.
3	молодой человек	young man	Human Beings	муж.
4	девушка	girl (in her late teens)	Human Beings	жен.
5	мальчик	boy	Human Beings	муж.
6	девочка	(small) girl	Human Beings	жен.
7	голова	head	Parts of the Body	жен.
8	лоб	forehead	Parts of the Body	муж.
9	лицо	face	Parts of the Body	cp.
10	глаз	eye	Parts of the Body	муж.
11	нос	nose	Parts of the Body	муж.
12	волосы	pl. hair	Parts of the Body	муж.
13	зуб	tooth	Parts of the Body	муж.
14	губы	pl. lips	Parts of the Body	муж.
15	ухо	ear	Parts of the Body	cp.
16	рука	hand, arm	Parts of the Body	жен.
17	палец	finger	Parts of the Body	муж.
18	нога	foot, leg	Parts of the Body	жен.
19	жена	wife	Family	жен.
20	муж	husband	Family	муж.
21	мать	mother	Family	жен.
22	отец	father	Family	муж.
23	дочь	daughter	Family	жен.
24	СЫН	son	Family	муж.
25	сестра	sister	Family	жен.
26	брат	brother	Family	муж.
27	родители	pl. parents	Family	муж.
28	дедушка	grandfather	Family	муж.
29	бабушка	grandmother	Family	жен.
30	внук	grandson	Family	муж.
31	внучка	granddaughter	Family	жен.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
32	дом	block of flats	Household Objects	,
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	жен.
33	квартира	flat, apartment	Household Objects	
	_		House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
34	балкон	balcony	Household Objects	,
	_		House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
35	коридор	hall	Household Objects	,
	_		House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
36	кабинет	study	Household Objects	,
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
37	туалет	toilet	Household Objects	,

38	ванная	bathroom	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	жен.
39	кухня	kitchen	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	жен.
40	столовая	dining room	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	жен.
41	спальня	bedroom	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	жен.
42	потолок	ceiling	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	муж.
43	пол	floor	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects	муж.
44	зеркало	mirror	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, House Flat Room, Furniture	ср.
45	окно	window	House, Flat, Room, Furniture, Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	ср.
46	дверь	door	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	жен.
47	письменный стол	writing desk	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
48	стул	chair	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
49	кресло	armchair	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	ср.
50	полка	shelf	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	жен.
51	настольная лампа	desk lamp	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	жен.
52	картина	picture	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	жен.
53	стол	table	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
54	телевизор	TV set	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
55	радио	radio	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	ср.
56	телефон	telephone	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
57	диван	settee	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
58	часы	pl. clock	Household Objects House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	муж.
59	часы	pl. watch	Household Objects	муж.

			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
60	сумка	handbag	Household Objects	жен.
	cymna	Hallabab	House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
61	портфель	bag	Household Objects	муж.
0_	Портирело	~u5	House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
62	чемодан	suitcase	Household Objects	муж.
-	.ccca	56.15545	House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
63	зонт	umbrella	Household Objects	муж.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
64	кровать	bed	Household Objects	жен.
	,		House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
65	одеяло	quilt	Household Objects	cp.
		•	House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
66	простыня	bed sheet	Household Objects	жен.
	•		House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
67	подушка	pillow	Household Objects	жен.
	·	·	House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
68	наволочка	pillowcase	Household Objects	жен.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
69	ковёр	carpet	Household Objects	муж.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
70	тумбочка	night table	Household Objects	жен.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
71	будильник	alarm clock	Household Objects	муж.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
72	шкаф	wardrobe	Household Objects	муж.
			House, Flat, Room, Furniture,	
73	занавеска	curtain	Household Objects	жен.
74	вилка	fork	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
75	нож	knife	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
76	сковорода / сковородка	frying pan, skillet	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
77	кастрюля	saucepan	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
78	кран	tap, faucet	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
79	холодильник	refrigerator	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
80	стакан	glass	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
81	чашка	cup	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
82	блюдце	saucer	Kitchen and Tableware	cp.
83	тарелка	plate	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
84	ложка	spoon	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
85	чайник	teapot	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
86	салфетка	(table) napjin, serviette	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
87	скатерть	tablecloth	Kitchen and Tableware	жен.
88	стол	table	Kitchen and Tableware	муж.
89	полотенце	towel	Bathroom	cp.
90	зубная паста	toothpaste	Bathroom	жен.

91	зубная щётка	toothbrush	Bathroom	жен.
92	полка	shelf	Bathroom	жен.
93	мыло	soap	Bathroom	ср.
94	кран	tap, faucet	Bathroom	муж.
95	раковина	washbasin	Bathroom	жен.
96	пальто	overcoat	Clothes	cp.
97	плащ	raincoat, waterproof coat	Clothes	муж.
98	платье	dress	Clothes	cp.
99	костюм	suit	Clothes	муж.
100	пиджак	jacket	Clothes	муж.
101	рубашка	shirt	Clothes	жен.
102	юбка	skirt	Clothes	жен.
103	блузка	blouse	Clothes	жен.
104	колготки	pl. tights, panty hose	Clothes	муж.
105	брюки	pl. trousers, pants	Clothes	муж.
106	шапка	fur hat	Clothes	жен.
107	шляпа	hat	Clothes	жен.
108	перчатки	pl. gloves	Clothes	муж.
109	гольфы	pl. knee-length socks	Clothes	муж.
110	носки	socks	Clothes	муж.
111	галстук	tie	Clothes	муж.
112	босоножки	pl. sandals	Clothes	муж.
113	ботинки	pl. boots	Clothes	муж.
114	тапочки	pl. slippers	Clothes	муж.
115	сапоги	pl. (high)boots	Clothes	муж.
116	туфли	pl. shoes	Clothes	муж.
117	кеды	pl. sport shoes	Clothes	муж.
118	шарф	scarf	Clothes	муж.
119	соль	salt	Food	жен.
120	мясо	meat	Food	cp.
121	масло	butter	Food	cp.
122	кефир	kefir, (kind of) yoghurt	Food	cp.
123	молоко	milk	Food	cp.
124	сок	juice	Food	муж.
125	колбаса	sausage	Food	жен.
126	сыр	cheese	Food	муж.
127	яйцо	egg	Food	cp.
128	рыба	fish	Food	жен.
129	картофелъ	potato	Food	муж.
130	лук	onion	Food	муж.
131	огурцы	pl. cucumber	Food	муж.
132	морковь	carrot	Food	жен.
133	свёкла	beetroot, beet	Food	жен.
134	помидор	tomato	Food	муж.
135	капуста	cabbage	Food	жен.

136	апельсин	orange	Food	муж.
137	яблоко	apple	Food	cp.
138	виноград	grape	Food	муж.
139	конфеты	pl. sweets, candy	Food	муж.
140	пирожные	pl. small cakes	Food	муж.
141	чай	teapot	Food	муж.
142	сахар	sugar	Food	муж.
143	кофе	coffee	Food	cp.
144	торт	cake	Food	муж.
145	булочки	pl. buns	Food	муж.
146	батон	(white bread) loaf	Food	муж.
147	книга	book	Reading and Writing	жен.
148	газета	newspaper	Reading and Writing	жен.
149	учебник	textbook	Reading and Writing	муж.
150	журнал	magazine	Reading and Writing	муж.
151	словарь	dictionary	Reading and Writing	муж.
152	буква	letter (字母)	Reading and Writing	жен.
153	бумага	paper	Reading and Writing	жен.
154	конверт	envelope	Reading and Writing	муж.
155	письмо	letter (信)	Reading and Writing	cp.
156	ручка	pen	Reading and Writing	жен.
157	карандаш	pencil	Reading and Writing	муж.
158	марка	stamp	Reading and Writing	жен.
159	открытка	postcard	Reading and Writing	жен.
160	телеграмма	telegram	Reading and Writing	жен.
161	улица	street	City	жен.
162	дом	house, block of flats	City	муж.
163	здание	building	City	cp.
164	площадь	square	City	жен.
165	ресторан	restaurant	City	муж.
166	кафе	café	City	cp.
167	гостиница	hotel	City	жен.
168	кинотеатр 	cinema, movies	City	муж.
169	музей	museum	City	муж.
170	театр	theatre	City	муж.
171	цирк	circus	City	муж.
172	университет	university 	City	муж.
173	институт	college	City	муж.
174	школа	school	City	жен.
175	магазин	shop, (department) store	City	муж.
176	киоск	kiosk, stall	City	муж.
177	почта	post and telegraph (office)	City	жен.
178	стадион	stadium	City	муж.
179	рынок	market	City	муж.
180	мост	bridge	City	муж.

181	парк	park	City	муж.
182	завод	factory (重工業)	City	муж.
183	фабрика	factory (輕工業)	City	жен.
184	трамвай	tram, streetcar	City Transport	муж.
185	метро	Underground, metro	City Transport	cp.
186	троллейбус	trolleybus	City Transport	муж.
187	автобус	bus	City Transport	муж.
188	такси	taxi, cab	City Transport	cp.
189	машина	(motor)car, auto(mobile)	City Transport	жен.
190	хоккей	hockye	Sport	муж.
191	футбол	football, soccer	Sport	муж.
192	теннис	tennis	Sport	муж.
193	болейбол	volleyball	Sport	муж.
194	солнце	sun	Countryside	cp.
195	луна	moon	Countryside	жен.
196	небо	sky	Countryside	cp.
197	деревня	village	Countryside	жен.
198	сад	orchard	Countryside	муж.
199	лес	wood(s), forest	Countryside	муж.
200	поле	field	Countryside	cp.
201	река	river	Countryside	жен.
202	дерево	tree	Countryside	cp.
203	цветок	flower	Countryside	муж.
204	птица	bird	Domestic Animals	жен.
205	кошка	cat	Domestic Animals	жен.
206	собака	dog	Domestic Animals	жен.
207	корова	cow	Domestic Animals	жен.
208	лошадь	horse	Domestic Animals	муж.
209	курица	hen	Domestic Animals	жен.
210	утро	morning	Time, Seasons	cp.
211	день	day	Time, Seasons	муж.
212	вечер	evening	Time, Seasons	муж.
213	ночь	night	Time, Seasons	муж.
214	зима	winter	Time, Seasons	жен.
215	весна	spring	Time, Seasons	жен.
216	лето	summer	Time, Seasons	cp.
217	осень	autumn	Time, Seasons	муж.
218	дни недели	days of the week	Time, Seasons	жен.
219	понедельник	Monday	Time, Seasons	муж.
220	вторник	Tuesday	Time, Seasons	муж.
221	среда	Wednesday	Time, Seasons	жен.
222	четверг	Thursday	Time, Seasons	муж.
223	пятница	Friday	Time, Seasons	жен.
224	суббота	Saturday	Time, Seasons	жен.
225	воскресенье	Sunday	Time, Seasons	cp.

226	календарь	calendar	Time, Seasons	муж.
227	месяцы	months	Time, Seasons	муж.
228	январь	January	Time, Seasons	муж.
229	февраль	February	Time, Seasons	муж.
230	март	March	Time, Seasons	муж.
231	апрель	April	Time, Seasons	муж.
232	май	May	Time, Seasons	муж.
233	июнь	June	Time, Seasons	муж.
234	июль	July	Time, Seasons	муж.
235	август	August	Time, Seasons	муж.
236	сентябрь	September	Time, Seasons	муж.
237	октябрь	October	Time, Seasons	муж.
238	ноябрь	November	Time, Seasons	муж.
239	декабрь	December	Time, Seasons	муж.